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BLK, SESeEn it

FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENT

75 s 2 DESCRIPTION Akt
NO. Part No. Qty
1 20024055  |JEHamk WEELE BACK COVER 1
2 10072653  |[#24] M5 L=10 SCREW M5 L=10 20
3 20029168  |Jg Fisb-migt REAR UPPER COVER PLATE 1
4 10062527 | %4t 1
5 20029169  |Al_b AR WA FRONT UPPER COVER PLATE 1
6 20023688 |HERAETAR BEWEEA OPERATION PANEL SEAT 1
7 10074263  |EE1ERE OPERATION SCREEN 1
8 10005139 [#24] M5 L=12 SCREW M5 L=12 3
9 10073422 T BEERVE B 2R iR HORIZONTAL SCREEN OPERATION BOS FRAME ADAPTER PLATE 1
10 10073847 |14 M4 L=8 SCREW M4 L=8 2
11 10073378 T B R E I AR S AR HORIZONTAL SCREEN OPERATION PANEL ADAPTER BOARD 1
12 10073377 |48 BE e AE bk HORIZONTAL SCREEN OPERATION PANEL BASE 1
13 10073379 T B ERE T AR AR HORIZONTAL SCREEN OPERATION PANEL PRESSING PLATE 1
14 10003875 W2ETHA M4 1=8 SCREW M4 L=8 5
15 10073821 BN 5k18%2 STAINLESS STEEL GASKET 2
16 10003019  |6%4 M 6 WASHER 4
17 10000090  |#EBHZ4E4Y & SWING FRAME PIN OIL PLUG 9
18 10011099 YIS RUBBER STOPPER 4
19 20029170 THIAR W PANEL 1
20 10008776  |#24] M=5 L=12 SCREW M5 L=12 3
21 10070679  |THIMREEMAR ik DECORATIVE PANEL 1

10066519 |3 Hiz DECORATIVE PANEL (1)
10066521 AR R AR DL 2 DECORATIVE PANEL (1)
22 10008940 H LR ARM THREAD GUIDE RIGHT 2
23 10010668  [H24T SM11/64” X 40 SCREW SM11/64” X 40 3
24 10062754 | N4 DOWNLINE HOOK 1
25 10069885 HJe 4 a8 ELECTRONIC THREAD CLAMP DEVICE 1
26 10001580  [#24] M4 L=10 SCREW M4 L=10 1
27 10009471 W2 RE M4 NUT M4 1
28 10051477  |ZkA 24T M3.5 L=3 WIRE HOOK BASE SCREW M3.5 L=3 1
29 10049613 |2k’ e WIRE HOOK BASE 1
30 10049614 |5 WIRE HOOK 1
31 20023540 [HhLR AT 4 g 1
32 10008934  |#Z4] SM3/16" X 28 1
33 10011158  [#RE] SM15/64” X 28 SCREW SM15/64” %X 28 2
34 10011200 | Fid 2kt UPPER THREAD BOARD 1
35 10011145 FAHR I 2R AR MONOCULAR WIRE BOARD 1
36 10059802 M 2 A% AR 4 1 AR INSULATION BOARD OF BROKEN WIRE SENSOR 1
37 10059803 |k k& s B WIRE BREAK DETECTION SENSOR 1
38 10000752 |fRIE ALk INSULATING SHEET OUTSIDE SENSING SHEET 1
39 10009691 BEET SM9/64” X 40 SCREW SM9/64” X 40 1
40 10052997 | E AT STRAIGHT TERMINAL 1
41 10062106  |EMumFE STRAIGHT TERMINALSHEATH 1

42 10002471 BAES L 2 SINGLE CORE WIRE 3500
43 10011232  |#24] M6 L=6 SCREW M6 L=6 1
44 10063992  [ZEAfAR bk 2
45 10042310  |#24T SCREW 4
46 10063991 |k K 2
47 10064763  |ELELOGO H, B Hi 2H 44 1
48 10005050  [#24] M4 L=4 SCREW M4 L=4 2
49 10069883 | & YGLOGOHL B AR IR £ 1
50 10080664 | i & 1HbR TR 1
51 10003049  [#24] M4 L=12 SCREW M4 L=12 2
| 52 10063319 [E451,060 1
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Bl BT A

MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

To.% Paﬁio_ R DESCRIPTTON %Zj%
1 10001943 |#24T M5 L=20 SCREW M5 1=20 4
2 10000260 |#fE5.2>0 .8 WASHER 5.2>0 .8X 4
3 10066340 | F=Fil AL MAIN SHAFT SERVO MOTOR 1
4 10009187 |#24] M6 L=8 SCREW M6 1=8 8
5 10012615 | He4h=s (1) COUPLING (1) 1
6 10011227 | BXfhaAs 5 i e COUPLING RUBBER 1
7 10012613 | BkHhES (2) COUPLING (2) 1
8 10049904 | FHh[FEDHrEe UPPER SHAFT TENSION PULLEY ASM 1
9 10029408 |47 6022VVNR BEARING  6022VVNR 1
10 10014362 | &h&Ft £ BEARING BUSH 1
11 10010678 |#24T SM15/64”>R8 1.=8 SCREW SM15/64”>8  L=8 2
12 10055051 | =% (800) MAIN  SHAFT 1)

10065683 | = £241.900 L% (900) MAIN SHAFT @D)
13 10025882 |47k 6004NR-2RS_BOM BEARING 6004NR—2RS 1
14 10042095 |l & BEARING_BUSH 2
15 10022863  |#24T M6X0. 75 HANDWHEEL ~ SETSCREW M6 X 0. 75 4
16 10051864 |#hA& 6004 BEARING 6004 1
17 10021312 | 5%E A GEAR A 1
18 10027277 |4hE NEEDLE FEED SHAFT METAL 1
19 10011242 |3 SPRING 1

20 10027278 | FHe 4l HANDWHEEL SHAFT 1
21 10006073 |44 SPRING PIN 1
22 10011603 | F4& HANDWHEEL 1
23 10011225 |#24T M6 HANDWHEEL ~ SETSCREW M6 1
24 10027407 |4%: B GEAR B 1
25 10062200 |“Fhirtk 1
26 10014332 | bl P45 56 [7 52 b 1
27 10010953 |#24T M5 L=10 SCREW M5 L=10 2
28 10050517  |#h#& 600477 BEARING 600477 1
29 10010082 |#24T SM9/32”> 8 1.=16 SCREW SM9/32”>2 8 L=16 1
30 10005020 |#Z4T SM1/47>40 L=6 SCREW SM1/4” >0 1=6 2
31 10012607 | £14T Hhikl COUNTER ~ WEIGHT 1
32 10010545 |#24T SM9/32”>2 8 L=15 SCREW SM9/32” > 8 L=15 1
33 10011622 |#JE 84 5>0 .7 WASHER 8> 5>0 .7 1
34 10038440 | HhZeATLHAF THREAD_TAKE UP_COMPL 1
35 10009109  |#24T M4 L=6 SCREW M4 1=6 2
36 10011194 | AFiZE Sz b B SLIDE BLOCK 1
37 10057568 | &1 HFiE HAl NEEDLE BAR METAL GREASE COVER 1
38 10048800 |484T M4 L=10 SCREW M4 L=10 4
39 10010587 |15/ %& RUBBER PLUG 1
40 10049875 |41 FF LihE NEEDLE BAR METAL 1
41 10031678  |$4vh A NEEDLE BAR METAL GREASE COVER 1
42 10010590  |EFFFZERAL NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING 1
43 10030286 | 24T SCREW 1
44 10063340 | %FFF DpX5 GEALD NEEDLE BAR DP X5 @D)

10063341  |%4F DPX5 (LR NEEDLE BAR DPX5 1)

10056785 | &4 DBX1 (i) NEEDLE BAR DBX 1 (D
45 10046043 | £FAF FihE NEEDLE BAR LOWER METAL 1
46 10062753 | EFFF£R4 THREAD GUIDE 1
47 10041770 [HRET SM1/8" X4 1=4.5 SCREW SM1/8” >4 1=4.5 1
48 10053820 |HLEF DP>6  10# NEEDLE DP> 10%# 1
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b B LOWER SHAFT TRIM THREAD COMPONENTS
5 A5 - e
NO. Part No. el DESCRIPTHIY Qtv
1 10042219 BEET M4 L=12 SCREW M4 L=12 4
2 10073970 K RN, (DH6)  [STEPPING MOTOR 1
10069692 B KR TR S 3 L STEPPING MOTOR (1)
3 10010958  |WZ4T M5 L=14 SCREW M5 L=14 3
4 10062696 R R 22 2R AR MOTOR BRACKET 1
5 10012162  |#84T M5 L=4 SCREW M5 L=4 8
6 10067213 B Hh A% COUPLING 2
7 10067214 | BRAh #1515 Pl COUPLING RUBBER RING 1
8 10027320 el RETAINING RING 1
9 10026126  |%fi7Zk F6887Z BEARING F68877 1
10 10057955 | JAVERZh DRIVE SHAFT 1
11 10057573 AR CRANK 1
12 10003165  |#24T M5 L=10 SCREW M5 L=10 1
13 10009776  |%fizZk F69877 BEARING F69877 1
14 10009654 418 6 RING 6 1
15 10058993  |i&EFF CONNECTING ROD 1
16 10057547 HAIRET AXTAL SCREW2 2
17 10033253 B2EET SM11/64” X 40 SCREW SM11/64” X 40 1
18 10057541 JEF S48 PRESSURE BAR GUIDE 1
19 10068383 | AT PRESS ROD 1
10068382 | B4 Cidkfit) PRESS ROD (1)
20 10063745  |JEFFFE PRESS ROD 1
21 10057415 i MEDIUM PRESSURE FOOT 1
22 10011680  |#[E 4.6X9.7X0.8 WASHER 4.6X9.7X0.8 1
23 10010650 B2EET SM9/64" X 40 SCREW SM9/64" X 40 1
24 10001513  |#24T M3 X6 SCREW M3 L=6 4
25 10063766 | JhH 22 B3 MOUNTING PLATE 1
26 10058965 TH LINOLEUM 1
27 10063765 |22 B b2 MOUNTING PLATE 1
| 28 10058966 | 42 LINOLEUM 1
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A ) R RIS A AUXILIARY PRESSER MECHANTSM COMPONETS

5 A5 , e
NO. Part No. el DESCRIPTHIY Qtv
1 10078938 VA e <MD T 16 X 15 CYLINDER 1
2 10061374 |4%3k PC04-M5C TIE-IN_PC04-M5C 2
3 10052369 RERAGY THROTTLE 2
4 10077252 YRARIF B4 3k MINI FLOATING CONNECTOR 1
5 10073193 ] By S R AT e AUXILIARY FOOT CYLINDER SPRING 1
6 10002991 FRTEEE 4 SPRING WASHER 4 %
7 10005139 B24T M5 L=12 SCREW M5 L=12 2
8 10012318 gl WASHER 1
9 10071641 T B S SO 2 B AR CYLINDER PLATE 1
10 10040655 W25 SCREW 2
11 10061979 B AT 28 PRESSURE BAR GUIDE 1
12 10030286 W25 SCREW 1
13 10071642 B R PRESS ROD 1
14 10062073 B AT R BUSHING 1
15 10065627 B2ET M5 L=10 SCREW M5 L=10 1
16 10005041 PEET M4 L=8 SCREW M4 L=8 1
17 10002949 HlE 4 WASHER 4 1
18 10063521 B s P AR RS CYLINDER PLATE 1
19 10002862 P2ET M4 L=4 SCREW M4 L=4 2
20 10062788 B R AUXILIARY PRESSER FOOT 1
21 10067609 T2V ati=4 FACE LINE BLOWPIPE I
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NS ik

TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

= =] PN = N
1 10041529 |#24] SM3/16” X 28 L=6 SCREW SM3/16”X28 1=6 1
2 10064310 | | ek 383t THREAD TENSION 1 ASM 1
3 10012589 | it itk THREAD TENSION 1 DISK 1
4 10005841 |WRE] SM11/64” X 40 SCREW SM11/64” X 40 1
5 10005839 | Esezktn THREAD TENSION 2 DISK 2
6 10005838 |33 SPRING 1
7 10051458 | |34k #u2 5 SM11/64” X 40 |SCREW SM11/64” X 40 1
8 10007096 |424T M5 L=10 SCREW M5 L=10 2
9 10057974 | FAZL BB R SOLENOID  ASM 1
10 10057933 | Je &k G k 225k TENSTON RELEASE CRANK FRAME 1
11 10051846 |#24] M4 L=8 SCREW M4 1=8 2
12 10059819 |#FE 7X13X2 WASHER 7X 13X2 1
13 10002076  |#EEE M4 NUT M4 1
14 10063649 W24 M4 L=30 SCREW M4 1=30 1
15 10059808 | kA Lkthi4T TENSION RELEASE PIN 1
16 10064309 | Je 4 2841 THREAD_TENSION 2 ASM 1
17 10012162 |W24T M5 L=5 SCREW M5 L=5 1
18 10004184 | FAZRET TENSION RELEASE PIN 1
19 10039524 | Bk &k 1R =7 THREAD_TENSTON POST BASE 1
20 10004200 424 SM9/64” X 40 L=5.5 SCREW SM9/64” X 40 L=5.5 1
21 10004183 |0FE[E 13X 1.5 0 TYPE RING 13X1.5 1
22 10004177 |WRE] SM1/4” X 40 B2ET SM1/4” X 40 1
23 10064247 | Prek SPRING 1
24 10004180 | JeZHR THREAD TENSION DISK 2
25 10004179 |FAZRHR THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1
26 10004176 |3 SPRING 1
27 10004199 | L& HI5hHR DISK STOPPER 1
28 10040449 |42 B} THREAD TENSION NUT 1
29 10050348 |55 SPRING 1
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E1Bs AT CABLE ASSEMBLY & DIALING UNIT

5 A5 , e
NO. Part No. el DESCRIPTHIY Qtv
1 10039654 B2ET M3 L=16 SCREW M3 L=6 2
2 10073328 WA HL MD10 X 10 YADE PURCHASE RED MD10X 10 1
3 10052378 sk TRACHEAL JOINT 2
4 10073333 TR HER DIRECTOR PUSH PLATE 1
5 10073334 PR A Al DIAL CRANK 1
6 10073335 B D4 LIFT D4 1
7 10048800 B25T M4 L=10 SCREW M4 L=10 1
8 10073329 TRE&A 4R DIRECTOR BRACKET 1
9 10005041 BEET M5 L=12 SCREW M5 L=12 3
10 10012318 HE 5X9.7X1 WASHER 5X9.7X 1 3
11 10027320 418 RETAINING RING 1
12 10012162 P2ET M5 L=4 SCREW M5 L=4 2
13 10073464 PRk Hh DIALING AXES 1
14 10000015 PREHT POCKET 1
15 10051477 2T SCREW 1
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PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIBLE COMPONENTS

1 10054088 | #h7K62/2277 BEARING 62/2277 1
2 10040825 |7kt & BEARING SUPPORT 1
3 10010678 |SM15/64” >2 ShZ4T SCREW SM15/64”>2 8 8
4 10037786 | FAh[EPH GERD TIMING BELT (D

10037787 | B3hFED R GERD TIMING BELT (D

10037788 | FAh[EDw GERD) TIMING BELT (D

10052388 | FwFEIDw GERD TIMING BELT (D

10054280 | Rk D GERD TIMING BELT (D
5 10002020  [M8>40 WE4T SCREW M8 1=10 1
6 10027837 |K'EHRE TENSION PULLEY 1
7 10050517 600477 BOM#i& BEARING 600477 BOM 2
8 10007916 2044 RING 20 1
9 10051566 | ¥ 44l [F] 20 i i e LOWER SPROCKET 1
10 10009187  |M6>8 24T SCREW M6 L=8 2
11 10025881  |6204NR-2RS BOM & BEARING 6204NR-2RS 1
12 10055052 | Fifefd (800D SHAFT (D

10065684 | =£24T.900%F ¢4 (900) SHAFT (1
13 10064993 6204 77%h7& BEARING 620477 1
14 10037694 | 4hA&AS 2 BEARING SUPPORT 3
15 10037722 | #h7K6904ZZNR BEARING 690477NR 1
16 10008862 |SM1/4” >0 #24T SCREW SM1/4” 40 2
17 10023911 |k GEAR 1
18 10012538 |t OIL SEAL 1
19 10025882 | %4h/K 6004NR-2RS BOM BEARING 6004NR—-2RS 1
20 10008862 |SM1/4” >0 124T SCREW SM1/4” %40 2
21 10023912 | i5% GEAR 1
22 10012678 |ihE BUSHING 1
23 10012423 |t 0IL SEAL 1
24 10026221 [6901-77 BOMAh 7k BEARING 6901-77 1
25 10012014 |M5>4 #24T SCREW M5 L=4 2
26 10049842 | T J5 A 4 1 RING 1
27 10065811 | T SHAFT 1
28 10010063 |¥rits OIL WICK 1
29 10000457 | HERR FR IHERET OTF ] 0-RING 1
30 10010064 |SM3/16" >82 W24T SCREW SM3/16" 32 1
31 10011204 | vHr 0IL SEAL 1
32 10062729 | FéhsiE 1
33 10050402 7505l JJ4LHE /INFERR 1
34 10013029  |yidf OIL SEAL 2
35 10008779 |k JOINT 2
36 10054194  [H2%T M8X SCREW M8 X 1
37 10014386 | FF#EH PLUNGER SPRING 1
38 10012609 |42 PLUNGER 1
39 10054060 {900 FihATE FRONT BUSHING 1
40 10051729 75030 J) R HaEs Jr KNIFE BRACKET MOUNTING BASE GASKET 2
41 10011794 |WR4T M4 L=10 SCREW M4 L=10 2
42 10061567 |5 JI4L R4 1E KNTFE BRACKET MOUNTING BASE 1
43 10011588  [WR4T SM11/64" X0 SCREW SM11/64” 40 2
44 10063085 |57 7] ROUND KNIFE 1

14




b S BT 2R R

PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIBLE COMPONENTS

75 5 Kt
NN R DESCRIPTION o
45 10013045 |zh 748 ROUND KNIFE BRACKET 1
46 10009626  |4RET M3 1=4.35 SCREW M3 L=4. 35 3
47 10013026 | JJZE MR KNIFE HOLDER 1
48 10009471  |W2Ht KUT 1
49 10053055 | 7 TEET BRI i SQUARE NEEDLE PLATE 1
50 10053634 |44 SCREW 2
51 10040655  |#24T SCREW 4
52 10038528  |iBHi4 /N AR SMALL NEEDLE PLATE 1
53 10048793 | 750%1#i NEEDLE PLATE 1
54 10066343 | BTk 53k HL STEPPING MOTOR 1
55 10005537 |#& 6 WASHER 6 3
56 10005537 |35 4E 6 SPRING WASHER 6 3
57 10002028  [#24] M6 1.=20 SCREW M6 1.=20 3
58 10064248 |#hE BUSHING 1
59 10013044 | JJHAEERT KNIFE SHAFT CONNECTING BAR 1
60 10026142 | #24T SCREW 2
61 10063112 | BTZE dhil TRIMMING CRANK 1
62 10056719  [#24T SM3/16” 82 SCREW SM3/16" >82 1
63 10013010 | UI£REKAN HhAi 1k 3h R CRANK BLOCK 1
64 10063113 | BI 2R FRA7 AR FIXED PLATE 1
65 10003399 [#B4T M4 L=8 SCREW M4 L=8 2
66 10062467 | f#&E% e DSH1. 6-BOTR HOOK 1
67 10063086 |2 BOBBIN 1
68 10065171 |1. 6PFRFEBC-DB (6) -NBL2 BOBBIN CASE 1
69 10010373 [#24T SM11/64” > 0 SCREW SM11/64” > 0 1
70 10041950 |FetR e e (IEREC BOBBIN CASE HOLDER (1)
10041951  |Fe e fidy GERD) BOBBIN CASE HOLDER (1)
10051042 |Fet ey GERC) BOBBIN CASE HOLDER (1
71 10009601  [4Z%T SM9/64" >0 SCREW SM9/64" >0 1
72 10055264 | J1EAR FIXED KNIFE PLATE 1
73 10011421 |z 7] FIXED KNIFE 1
74 10042100 |2 JJ# FIXED KNIFE GASKET 1
75 10046203 |5 JJ HEMEAT FIXED KNIFE SCREW 1
76 10057346 | /r £k asdh Fr DISPART THREAN SHUTTLE GASKET 1
77 10011584 |44k 2 DISPART THREAN SHUTTLE 1
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LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

5 A5 , e
NO. Part No. el DESCRIPTHIY Qtv
1 10051846  |M4 X 7. 80MZ4T SCREW M4 L=7.8 6
2 10037679 W AH T AR COVER PLATE 1
3 10038525 WA AR mE AR PLATE 1
4 10012160 PR SPRING 5
5 10022469 THE e SPRING CLIP 1
6 10007796 d4X &6 OIL TUBE ¢4X ¢6 2150
7 10007800 d3X &5 OIL TUBE ¢3X &5 650
8 10057442 THFEALAE2 OIL ATNK 2 1
9 10010587 Y2 RUBBER PLUG 1
10 10068603 VH B A A OIL BOX VENTILTION COLLUMN 1
11 10014461 6. 5X 20/ & 0-RING 2
12 10008783 SM5/16” X 24H24T SCREW SM5/16” X 24 1
13 10039656  |#24T M4 L=8 SCREW M4 L=8 11
14 10013048 Ly SPRING 1
15 10007806 d8X & 107HE OIL TUBE ¢8X ¢ 10 50
16 10000090  |¥ ki %€ RUBBER PLUG 1
17 10011471 |33kyh FE g0 e SPRING CLIP 1
18 10001096 AZR MAGNET 1
19 10021559 6 X 2044 PIN 1
20 10012139  |9X 1.5 O%Y[E 0-RING 1
21 10002483 EAIR BREATHABLE VALVE 1
22 10048826 THALFR G OIL LEVEL LABEL 1
23 10005291 /N FE 2 A SMALL OIL TANK 1
24 10074491 RS LA BOTTOM LINE BLOW TUBE 1
25 10008119 $2.5X d4KE TRACHEA 1500
26 10010517 VH T 1Y R OIL REGULATING VAVLVE 1
27 10008779 HE Bk JOINT 3
28 10000567 THI = 1 1 1R O 0-RING 1
29 10000566 = R REGULATING ROD 1
30 10057934 & 2R OIL TANK MOUNTING PLATE 1
31 10072653 M5X 10 H24T SCREW M5 L=10 4
32 10006185 TR A OILCAN ASM 1
33 10055081 T LR, ] 2 2 R MOUNTING PLATE 1
34 10042039 2KWO03—08 Fi, fi &) SOLENOID VALVE 1
35 10048780 T Sk JOINT I
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XY R -2 AT 3 (D FEEDING COMPONENT

5 A5 , e

NO. Part No. el DESCRIPTHIY Qtv
1 10000984 BEET M3 1L=9.5 SCREW M3 L=9.5 4
2 10063163 4 R A 2 BAFFLE 1
3 10012318 P 5 WASHER 5 4
4 10077255 B2%T M5 L=10 SCREW M5 L=10 16
5 10068490 AR T30 ALUMINUM PROFILE GUIDE 1
6 10007701 —IE PO Sk TIE-IN 2
7 10052200 B SPRING PIN 2
8 10001513 BEE] M3 L=6 SCREW M3 L=6 2
9 10063170 XA & J8 X SENSOR MOUNTING 1
10 10052378 sk JOINT 4
11 10063101 JE ARV GL AIR CYLINDER 2
12 10077994  |TRURRARGER =k JOINT 1
13 10076081 PEET M4 L=8 SCREW M4 L=8 5
14 10040655 125 M4 1=8 SCREW M4 =8 2

19
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XY R 2241 2k (2D FEEDING COMPONENT

75 5 h e

NO. Part No. Gl DESCRIPTION Qtv
1 10009521 BEET SCREW 4
2 10041012 EAY GASKET 4
3 10009626 B24T M3 L=4. 35 SCREW M3 L=4.35 4
4 10068510 Bl 2B A DUST-PROOF SHEET ADAPTER BOARD 2
5 10069694 MRET SCREW 4
6 10068060 SRR PLASTIC GASKET 2
7 10009021 BEET M3 L=5 SCREW M3 L=5 4
8 10068061 & BRIQUETTES 1
9 10068062 Bk F DUSTPROOF SHEET 2
10 10068059 Bl 2R LR DUSTPROOF ADAPTER BOARD 1
11 10053412 BEET SCREW 5
12 10076081 MRET SCREW 5
13 10068064 | fidk MAGNET 70
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XY R - 2241 2k (3D FEEDING COMPONENT
75 5 h e
NO. Part No. Gl DESCRIPTION Qtv
1 10000984 P2ET M3 L=6 SCREW M3 L=6 5
2 10012318 #HIE 5 WASHER 5 12
3 10063162 ik A 1 MOUNTING PLATE 1 1
4 10037199 AR 4E PLASTIC DRAG CHAIN 1
5 10009626 B2E] M3 L=6 SCREW M3 L=6 6
6 10068491 X [) R AoF )i X DIRECTION PROFILE SEAT 1
7 10063175 HE I Y AR MOUNTING PLATE 1
8 10003875 P2ET M4 L=8 SCREW M4 L=8 8
9 10051846 BRET SCREW 1
10 10066192 IR EE PLASTIC DRAG CHAIN 1
11 10061948 XA% 3% X DIRECTION SENSOR 1
12 10003165 1247 M5 L=10 SCREW M5 L=10 2
13 10005537 FRTEEE 5 WASHER 5 14
14 10063171 X[a) T2 A X LINEAR GUIDE RAIL 1
15 10014395 B25T M4 L=14 SCREW M4 L=14 24
16 10001943 B2E] M5 L=20 SCREW M5 L=20 4
17 10009103 P2ET M4 L=16 SCREW M4 L=16 4
18 10063166 EMR TIGHTER PLATE 1
19 10005139 BEET M5 L=12 SCREW M5 L=12 1
20 10063158 A 92 TENSION BLOCK 1
21 10063174 8 35 WASHER 35 1
22 10060464 | AR XIEE £ 22 b R 2y 7K BEARING 1
23 10063168 [i] 7 Ji FIXED SEAT 1
24 10003239 $4E 35 E-RING 35 1
25 10063159 SENLLATEFETIM RAIL SCREW CONNECTION PROFILE 1
26 10063169 X[\ 22 AT X SCREW 1
27 10009171 P2ET M6 L=25 SCREW M6 L=25 4
28 10003077 T EE 6 SPRING WASHER 6 4
29 10002995 #HIE 6 WASHER 6 4
30 10010958 B2ET M5 L=14 SCREW M5 L=14 8
31 10063177 A AR BEARING SUPPORT 1
32 10009778 600277 % 4 600277 BEARING 1
33 10063156 X [1) 57 3 v 2oy 7K R X SUPPORT END BEARING SEAT 1
34 10005041 B2ET M4 L=10 SCREW M4 L=10 4
35 10003290 418 15 E-RING 15 1
36 10009187 B2E] M6 L=8 SCREW M6 L=8 4
37 10012615 PR COUPLING 1
38 10011227 FEENTEBAG I COUPLING RUBBER 1
39 10063173 A% COUPLING 1
40 10063157 g END CAP 1
41 10073972 XELAL fa] Al H AL STEPPING MOTOR 1
10069690 | & kXAl iR HLAL STEPPING MOTOR (1)
| 42 10006118 25T M5 1=25 SCREW M5 =25 4

23



bt (1)

1k
v

i -

12. Xi&k}

24



XL FERE R (D FEEDING COMPONENT

55 frs P i DESCRIPTTON =

NO. Part No. Qty
1 10052200 B SPRING PIN 2
2 10040655 P2ET M4 L=5.5 SCREW M4 L=5.5 2
3 10061648 | X[FIML B 2SN X SENSOR MOUNTING 1
4 10001513 P2ET M3 L=6 SCREW M3 L=6 2
5 10060548 vl AIR CYLINDER 5
6 10061374 |4%k PC0O4-M5C JOINT 16
7 10054455  |“ZZHEHRA MOUNTING PLATE A 3
8 10059084  |4ZATZH44 M4 L=16 SCREW M4 L=16 20
9 10054452 JE%EB PRESSING BLOCK 3
10 10062140  |W24T SCREW M5 L=5 4
11 10054451 ARk JOINT 2
12 10054456 2 RB MOUNTING PLATE B 2
13 10054453 B A HINGE SEAT 2
14 10054454 | )\ CLAW HOOK 2
15 10003248 REE]iE] E-RING 3 8
16 10000413 BH%Y 5% 15.5 SHORT PIN 4
17 10068957 PR SN ALUMINUM PROFILE GUIDE 1
18 10003875 I2E] M4 1=8 SCREW M4 L=8 16
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Xk Bl FERE 2 () FEEDING COMPONENT
55 frs P i DESCRIPTTON -
NO. Part No. Qty
1 10009103 BRET SCREW M4 L=16 4
2 10008144  |4%E WASHER 4 16
3 10002954 |43 WASHER 4 24
4 10003164 WEET SCREW M6 L=16 4
5 10005537 512 H P WASHER 5 4
6 10009469 534 E] WASHER 5 4
7 10073974 X[a) 25 i3k L3, Tm STEPPING MOTOR 1
10070344 BEX A 5 AL STEPPING MOTOR (1)
8 10062845 X LB Ui Fe SPUR GEAR 1
9 10011232 WEET SCREW M6 L=6 4
10 20024320 R INARUARES MOTOR BASE 1
11 10062710  |X[fEEh E ik X-DIRECTION DRIVE SPUR GEAR 1
12 10062685 gl WASHER 1
13 10003601 ik F69877 BEARING F69877 2
14 10062709 W b GEAR SHAFT 1
15 10003281 EETiE] WASHER 1
16 10004949 MRET SCREW M5 L=8 4
17 10062711 Yk s i LEFT PULLEY 1
18 10062713 e 5 COVER PLATE 1
19 10001513 P2ET M3 L=6 SCREW M3 L=6 9
20 10061948 X[ % JE X DIRECTION SENSOR 1
21 10000984 BEET SCREW M3 L=9.5 1
22 10062767 B PIN 1
23 10005078 d434 & GB 896-86 WASHER GB 896-86 1
24 10009626 BRET SCREW M3 L=6 4
25 10060013 L BAFFLE 2
26 10059560 I ] 4 B PLASTIC DRAG CHAIN 1200
27 10003576 ik 600027 BEARING 600077 2
28 10062732 ek s RIGHT PULLY 1
29 10062731 i ¥ BELT AXLE 1
30 10062361 XA FF H R 25y SYNCHRO BELT 3500
31 10062733 K AR MOUNTING PLATE 1
32 10062684 | fm]$4Hx TIGHTEN PLATE 1
33 10065629 B2ET M5 L=20 SCREW M5 L=20 3
34 10053626 BRET SCREW M3 L=14 4
35 10009626 BEET SCREW M3 L=6 4
36 10066501 PR A B LIMIT BLOCK 2
37 10042219 PEET M4 L=12 SCREW M4 L=12 4
38 10008144 S WASHER 3 4
39 10067132 15 R} e FEED SEAT 1
40 10042219 BRET SCREW M4 L=12 15
41 10062838 H&FH LINEAR GUIDE RAIL 1
42 10062682 X[ [ 2545 R AR PRESS PLATE 2
43 10000342 WEET SCREW M4 L=10 8
44 10062734 | FRARC S SUPPORT SEAT 1
45 10068958 7] 20 7 Ak B F9 AR MOUNTING PLATE 1
46 10059084 WRET SCREW M4 L=16 4
47 10076081 BEET SCREW M4 L=12 6
48 10066192 I |4 B PLASTIC DRAG CHAIN 1200
49 10051846 WEET SCREW M4 L=8 6
50 10063175 HE I YR AR MOUNTING PLATE 1
51 10003875 BEET SCREW M4 L=8 2
52 20023648 1%} JE P E FEEDING SEAT COUNTERWEIGHT 1
53 10014395 M4 X 14424] SCREW M4 1=14 4
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YR kL

FEEDING COMPONENTS

5 5 . e
NO, Part No. i DESCRIPTION Qty
1 10065629 B24T M5 L=20 SCREW M5 L=20 24
2 10003141 B2ET M5 L=20 SCREW M5 L=20 8
3 10005537 R EPE 5 WASHER 5 8
4 10012318 g 5 WASHER 5 8
5 10010138 et SPRING PIN 2
6 10063143 SEERTA FEED SEAT 1
7 10000984 PE4T M3 1=9.5 SCREW M3 L=9.5 3
8 10069881 MELZ90 DETECTION PLATE 1
9 10002028 24T M6 L=20 SCREW M6 L=20 4
10 10073973 YEEHL AR AR B AL STEPPING MOTOR 1

10069691 BB K YA Al FEL AL STEPPING MOTOR (1)
11 10063138 iR COUPLING 1
12 10009187 B24T M6 1=8 SCREW M6 L=8 4
13 10011227 FE B EEAE I H COUPLING RUBBER 1
14 10012613 B Hh 2% COUPLING 1
15 10003585 6302ZZNR %1 & BEARING 2
16 10012162 BEET M5 L=5 SCREW M5 L=5 4
17 10009410 BIZR AR WASHER 4
18 10066990 Bk DRIVE GEAR 2
19 10042438 B2ET M6X0.75 1L=5 SCREW M6X0. 75 1=5 6
20 10005477 A = 4 el RETAINING RING 3
21 10060319 62027 7ZNR % 7&K BEARING 2
22 10063384 FA A S BR K BEARING 1
23 10063139 IR 7 % WHEEL SHAFT 1
24 10010090 PYFE 13.8 E-RING 13.8 1
25 10074268 MER RS Y DETECTION 1
26 10063133 Y [ 4 S B 22 B b SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE 1
27 10063160 AE I SUPPORT SEAT LEFT 1
28 10065616 EREEES ADJUSTMENT BLOCK 2
29 10065614 Y [ Y AR A Y DIRECTION PREDICATE BOARD LEFT 1
30 10066989 B24T M5 L=20 SCREW M5 L=20 10
31 10065615 MEN: RIS Y DIRECTION ADJUSTING SLATE 1
32 10042219 BEET M4 1=12 SCREW M4 L=12 8
33 10003334 ik 12 RETAINING RING 12 2
34 10063137 B 7K S R BEARING SUPPORT 2
35 10063134 S i Bl A R SUPPORT END BEARING SEAT 2
36 10063824 16001-77 %t 7%& 16001-ZZ BEARING 2
37 10065674 =Y AT 900Y [H) 22 T THREE SCREW 900 Y TO SCREW 2
38 10003321 4 32 E-RING 32 2
39 10063164 22 L[] 78 S 45 A SCREW FIXED SUPPORT SEAT 2
40 10052298 7201ADB# 7&K 7201ADB BEARING 2
41 10052204 5 JE Vi 2 FIXDE SEAT END COVER 2
42 10005041 2T M4 L=10 SCREW M4 L=10 8
43 10006400 B 12.2 WASHER 12. 2 2
44 10053324 7 AR EE NUT 2
45 10065833 AN ETEAY WASHER 2
46 10010196 BEET M3 L=3 SCREW M3 L=3 2
47 10011177 BRET SCREW 4
48 10065170 MBIk DRIVEN GEAR 2
49 10009103 B24T M4 L=16 SCREW M4 L=16 24
50 10065673 =22 FT900Y [n] SN LAY THREE SCREW 900Y GUIDE RAIL ASSEMBLY 2
51 10009008 BRET SCREW 4
52 10065627 BEET M5 L=12 SCREW M5 L=12 16
53 10063161 SR EA SUPPORT SEAT RIGHT 1
54 10010953 W2ET SCREW 2
55 10069012 Y [i] PR 47 e Y-DETECTION LIMIT BLOCK 1
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S ERE PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS

75 5 /o W
NO. Part No. Gl DESCRIPTION Qtv
1 10078852 HERRE L PLUD 1
2 10082683 $23PL1002D PLUD PL1002D 1
3 10008151 ATC PUC1065i% B4 TUBE ® 10X ®6.5 700
4 10052376 SO PR Sk THREE WAY QUICK CONNECTOR 1
5 10003458 @ 1083 Ham ik PLUD APC10-02 ©10 1
6 10052367 ATC HSVOSF-i& & HAND SLIDE VALVE 1
7 10072653 W25 SCREW 2
8 10064657 I s Y Rk s 1) 4E A FILTER REGULATOR 1
9 10008150 DAX OO TUBE ®4X ®6 1800
10 10062757 KB e BT PNEUMATIC MOUNTING PLATE PAINTING 1
11 10059810 — FEL R 1R 2B A 3 PORT SOLENOID VALVE GROUP 1
12 10008119 D2. 5X AR TUBE ®2.5X ®4 31500
13 10002180 B2ET M4 1L=30 SCREW M4 L=30 4
14 10007583 S 2 BEAR VALVE MOUTING PLATE 1
15 10064244 FALZH H R I 1 PORT SOLENOID VALVE GROUP 1
16 10002148 B2ET M3 L=10 SCREW M3 L=10
17 10003883 B2ET M5 L=10 SCREW M5 L=10 2
18 10052369 RERIM PLUG_RQSM-04 3
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SEWING BED COMPONENTS

5 A5 . =
NO. Part No. el DESCRIPTION Qtv
1 10071441 B R A IS LEFT REAR OF AUXILIARY BEDPLATE 1
2 10074030 |4~} 304N S 3. 0 ZINC ALLOY HINGE 12
3 10003019 634 B WASHER 6 58
4 10060854  |WZ4T M6 L=14 SCREW M6 L=14 48
5 10051846 BEET M4 L=8 SCREW M4 L=8 22
6 10055066 HL ML 75 AR MOTOR COVER 3
7 10063165 HeNB 2GR REPAIR MOUNTING PLATE 2
8 10071437 900 & Mz TABLE 1
9 10055663 T4 APEX PIN 2
10 10003083 P54 WASGER 2
11 10053626 BEE] M3 L=14 SCREW M3 L=14 2
12 10003108 P2ET M6 L=16 SCREW M6 L=16 33
13 10055080 i R TENSIONING PLATE 3
14 10060340 BYZE b TR LEAD SCREW THREAD CUTTING COVER PLATE 1
15 10063151 RO T M 2 A COVER AS-SHUTTLE CORE 1
16 10071440  |5Bh & BT LEFT FRONT OF AUXILIARY BEDPLATE 1
17 10071444  |900 L f1 f %5 /2 Al 900 RIGHT ANGLE ALUMINUM FRONT LEFT 1
18 10077787 B2E] M6 L=20 SCREW M6 L=20 10
19 10001096 | Hi&ek MAGNET 4
20 10071438 = 4T 900/ 5 R THREE LEAD SCREW 900 SMALL PLATEN 1
21 10071439 |900FH#E /NG 4R 900 TURNOVER SMALL PLATEN 1
22 10057308 900N FE /)N 5 AR PR AL AR 900 TURNOVER SMALL PLATEN LIMIT PLATE 2
23 10039656 7S A [ Sk g A SCREW 12
24 10071442 LR RS ] RIGHT FRONT OF AUXILIARY BEDPLATE 1
25 10071445  |900 E f f 4545 Al 900 RIGHT ANGLE ALUMINUM FRONT RIGHT 1
26 10003032 EEE M6 NUT M6 10
27 10071443 WGBS RIGHT REAR OF AUXILIARY BEDPLATE 1
28 10052062 B2E] M3 L=8 SCREW M3 L=8 4
29 10061934  |RFIDFIAL R i %8 RFID CODE RECOGNIZER 1
30 10003164  |#24T M5 L=20 SCREW M5 L=20 4
31 10063116 | AR AR Tk TOP COLUMN 1
32 10022252 P2ET M4 L=10 SCREW M4 L=10 4
33 10063114 | HLHHR CYLINDER HEAD GASKET 2
34 10054462 il AIR CYLINDER 2
35 10052378 | A&k TIE-IN 4
36 10055082 YRR SUPPORT PLATE 6 14
37 10066488 B SCHE A ER2 TABLE SUPPORT ANGLE ALUMINUM 2 1
38 10056112 I &3k ELBOW COLLET 2
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IR MACHINE FRAME COMPONENTS

5 A5 , =
NO. Part No. el DESCRIPTION Qtv
1 10003131 IR NS NUT M8 16
2 10054069 B23LA JOINT A 8
3 10055082 THERG 14
4 10038972 B24T M8 L=35 SCREW M8 L=35 16
5 10054091 B2EE M10 NUT M10 8
6 20020208 900 7 FEFF I 24 900 SUPPORT ROD PAINTED PARTS 2
7 20028478  [900H] SZ AT WA 900 FRONT SUPPORT ROD PAINTED PARTS 2
8 20020207 SCPEFT IR A SUPPORT ROD PAINTED PARTS 2
9 20024142 AR SUPPORT ROD PAINTED PARTS 2
10 10054090 BERE M10 AEJiE NUT LEFT M10 8
11 10054070  |4%kB JOINT B 8
12 10003169 P2ET M6 L=12 SCREW M6 L=12 8
13 10045699 P2ET M10 L=35 SCREW M10 L=35 3
14 10003087 FRE A 10 SPRING WASHER 10 3
15 10052041 HRO10 WASHER 10 3
16 10002020 B2ET M8 L=40 SCREW M8 L=40 1
17 10002986 FRE A 8 SPRING WASHER 8 17
18 10002948 HIE 8 WASHER 8 17
19 10054074 P2FE M20X 1.5 SCREW M20 X 1.5 1
20 10054086 /NFEERE M20X 1.5 NUT M20X 1.5 1
21 10066214 AT ELECTRIC CONTROL BOX RIGHT DOOR 1
22 10066215 HL AR 22 1] ELECTRIC CONTROL BOX LEFT DOOR 1
23 10003306 B2ET M5 L=10 SCREW M5 L=10 18
24 10059339 AZR MAGNET 2
25 10059338 ZREAN METAL HING 2
26 10009467 BEEE M5 NUT M5 16
27 10065672 | HLEEAK MACHINE FRAME 1
28 10057044 — Ak S INTEGRAL ANGLE WHEEL 4
29 10003093 |WZET M8 1=20 SCREW M8 1.=20 16
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M2 MACHINE FRAME COMPONENTS

5 A5 , =
NO. Part No. el DESCRIPTION Qtv
1 10009686 WSAIRTF 2.5 HEXAGONAL WRENCH 2.5 1
2 10009685 WASART 3 HEXAGONAL WRENCH 3 1
3 10009687 WASHRT 4 HEXAGONAL WRENCH 4 1
4 10009689 NSHRT 5 HEXAGONAL WRENCH 5 1
5 10014122 RRF 7 WRENCH 7 1
6 10003369 RHF 8X10 WRENCH 8X 10 1
7 10003368 ARTF 9X11 WRENCH 9X 11 1
8 10005356 TH A7 OLI CAN 1
9 10004247 oA TWEEZERS 1
10 10011143 BEET SM9/64” X 40 1=7 SCREW SM9/64” X 40 L=7 1
11 10000396 FeE Vi B FELT 1
12 10000398 ERYHEIT THREAD GUIDE 1
13 10010994 | KiZ427] SCREW DRIVER LARGE 1
14 10010995 HHiZ 22 J] SCREW DRIVER MIDDLE 1
15 10013185 /NiR2Z T ] SCREW DRIVER SMALL 1
16 10059871 KA S 9M LONG SPRING AIR PIPE 1
17 10060484  |38ICF 38IC CARD 20
18 10041780  |iBHR 42 /NEAR SMALL NEEDLE PLATE 1
19 10039875  |#&is BOBBIN 2
20 10005454 Wl DPX5 8# NEEDLE DPX5 8% 10
21 10040794  |U#% U DISK 1
22 10073990 PR (R HEAD COVER 1
23 10051549 577587 [y = 5775 RAIN COVER 1
24 10041496 LSk &8 MACHINE HEAD COVER 1
25 10063901 TnvEr /N LA B s HEIGHTENING SMALL HOLE AUXILIARY PRESSER FOOT| 1
26 10057269 FAZR IR THREAD STAND 1
27 10057350 Gk as BOBBIN WINDER UNIT 1
28 10000159 REe] ACCESSORY BOX 1
29 10004176 |90 SPRING 1
30 10039203 | #kLkE THREAD TAKE UP SPRING 1
31 10059336 I GINEEIb i kL TEMPLATE MACHINE START SWITCH ASSER 1
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WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

75 5 . o
NO. Part No. R DESCRIPTION Qty
1 10068693  |#43E RUBBER PLUG 1
2 10068809  |BOGE Lag 120W LASER COVER SHELL COVER 1
3 10072653 B24T M5 L=10 SCREW M5 L=10 37
4 10061357 |32 ariE 4k 32 BELLOWS 1
5 10059881 B R R 2185 LOW VOLTAGE ONE CORE WIRE 3000
6 10059882 |24k 45 THE CONDUCTOR 4200
7 10060023 | =d5HLUEZR THREE-CORE POWER CORD 2600
8 10060097 AN ARG T 2R3 THREE-CORE SIGNAL CABLE 6000
9 10035669 32-44-K 4t 8l WIRE CLAMP 2
10 10068808 [#GE 120 LASER TUBE 120W 1
11 10003164  |#24] M5 L=16 SCREW M5 L=16 8
12 10062450  |¥EGE [E € FEB LASER TUBE HOLDER 2
13 10058871 fERKE SILICONE TUBE 5000
14 10059777 FLAr A TIE WITH A SUCTION CUP 6
15 10065627 M5 X 124H & 24%T SCREW M5 L=12 20
16 10060529 AR 2R DISPLACEMENT DEVICE 1
17 10062451 LED EL it FEL Vi 2% AMPERE METER 1
18 10062441  [BOGEESTHT PROTEGULUM 1
19 10068810  |E& =T 120W LASER TUBE HOUSING 1
20 10003416  |#24] M4 L=10 SCREW M4 L=10 2
21 10059422 | oA A s REGULATING SPRING 2
22 10059423 S GBI RE AT 2H A COPPER SCREW 3
23 10059417 Bt IR B MIRROR COVER 1
24 10059421 | otss RETROREFLECTOR 1
25 10062433 | BT 22 HEMR MOUNTING PLATE 1
26 10067057 I SC 4% BEFORE THE BRACKETS 1
27 10062429 R} S ) 22 25 s PRESSURE GUIDE INSTALLATION SEAT 1
28 10002954 | 5 GROMMENT 5 3
29 10002991 HJE 5 GROMMENT 5 3
30 10042219 [#24] M4 L=14 SCREW M4 L=14 3
31 10062427 | Z A4 FOCUING MIRROR HOLDER 1
32 10062428 | TRAEGR HEE K IR L) NUT 1
33 10060555 ROtk KA GASKET 2
34 10062448 | Z64550. 8 CONDENSER IS 50. 8 1
35 10062426 RAEG G CONDENSER 1
36 10062425 B o5 FOCUING ON END CAPS 1
37 10062424 BRI SAE GO-BETWEEN 1
38 10002862  |#24T SCREW 2
39 10012014 BRET SCREW 2
40 10062421 Wy < SUCTION HOOD 1
41 10012162  |#24] M5 L=5 SCREW M5 L=5 2
42 10062422 ARk INLET CONNECTION 1
43 10062447 | " &Lk JOINT 1
44 10058749 RS BT AR CELLULAR BOARD 1
45 10066218 EIIES SPACER SLEEVE 1
46 10009103 M4 X 16H84T SCREW M4 L=16 2
47 10081829 WOt MR A A LOEWR SUCTION TUBE 1
48 10058824 |/ A 2 k22 FIXED JIONT M22 2
49 10059225 | FEIR & ] e 42 kM1 2 FIXED JIONT M12 1
50 10002066  |#24: M8 L=20 SCREW M8 L=20 2
51 10002986 FEEE 8 GROMMENT 8 2
52 10011650 g 8 GROMMENT 8 2
53 10067056 J& AR REAR SUPPORT SEAT 1
54 10083021 R 2 J2UC-9 WIRE CLAMP 5
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WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

75 5 . o
NO. Part No. R DESCRIPTION Qty
1 10061991  |FRMLLAAE KK E 500W BLOWER ASSEMBLY 1
2 10062416 | S XMLTE =8k JOINT FLANGE 1
3 10062758 | XML =M KE40 RUBBER SETS OF 40 2
4 10035669 |4 32-44 CLAMP RING 32-44 8
5 10062606 |40 42, 5K 40BELLOWS 2. 5METERS 2
6 10005139 MRET SCREW 9
7 10003019 | p GROMMET 9
8 10009021  [M3 X 5H24T SCREW M3 L=5 12
9 10078779 | —ZKid P LASER PRIMARY WATER FILTER BOX 1
10 10081700 — It JE AR 2 500 LASER PRIMARY FILTER BAFFLE 2 1
11 10083160 S EitpEmM1 METAL FILTER SCREEN 1
12 10081699 — i eI 1 500 LASER PRIMARY FILTER BAFFLE 1 1
13 10083311 T8 R $5 bR 500 LASER PRIMARY FILTERING AIR OUTLET BAFFLE 1
14 10082184 | JEsHHEF 244 FILTER BOX HANDLE ASSEMBLY 1
15 10078780 — K IE RN LASER PRIMARY WATER FILTRATION INNER CHAMBER 1
16 10082186 Mg AL FHAMARRET SCREW M4 2
17 10063247  |/KAHL2 WATER-COOLING MACHINE 1
18 10059413 | /KA4H 2235 Mk TANK MOUNTING PLATE 1
19 10059428 | hn/KJw-=F ADDING WATER FUNNEL 1
20 10058827 Hh ] 2k 2% 2 A INTERMEDIATE RELAY ASSEMBLY 2
21 10060554 ] gk FL2S A A ddisk INTERMEDIATE RELAY ASSEMBLY PLUG 2
22 10042219  |WB4T SCREW 6
23 10059224 | =1tk TRIPLE PULG BOARD 1
24 10058817 |0 IR LASER POWER 1
25 10003399  |WE4T SCREW 8
26 20030741 WOGHYR 7S 120WHE 3 LASER POWER HOUSING 1
27 10083312 & @I PE M2 METAL FILTER SCREEN2 1
| 28 10077847 | EfiFE 60 CLAMP RING 60 2|
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